
Lex

Customer SupportSpare Parts
0345 640 2020

0370 112 1928

Help@ClickSpares.co.uk

www.argos-support.co.uk

Issue 2 - 09/04/24



Safety and Care Advice
Product Details

    Keep children and animals away from
the work area, small parts could choke if
swallowed.

    Make sure you have enough space to
layout the parts before starting.

    This product has been constructed to be
used in the domestic environment only and
not for commercial purposes.

     Assemble the item as close to its
final position(in the same room) as
possible.

    Assemble on a soft level surface
to avoid damaging the unit or your
floor.









   We do not
recommend the use
of power
drill/drivers for
inserting screws



as this could damage the unit. Only
use hand screwdrivers.

    Parts of the assembly will be
easier with 2 people.

    Dispose of all packaging carefully
and responsibly.





Care and maintenance

Additional Guidance





Habitat, Argos Limited and Sainsbury's Supermarkets Ltd, London EC1N 2HT, UK. Argos (N.I.) Ltd and Sainsbury’s (NI) Ltd. Forestside Shopping Centre,
Upper Galwally, Belfast, BT8 6FX, UK

HAB LEX NATURAL CHAIR PAIR                          731/6168

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

2

     Lightly vacuum with the appropriate
upholstery attachment on a weekly basis.

    Avoid exposing upholstery to direct and
prolonged periods of sunlight and heat
sources as fading may occur.

    Quickly and carefully soak up any
spillage by gently blotting with a clean, dry
absorbent cloth.







     From time to time check that there
are no loose screws, nuts or bolts. If
there are please re-tighten.

     This product should not be discarded
with household waste. Take to your
local authority waste disposal centre.



    Assemble all parts and bolts loosely during assembly, only once the product is complete should you fully tighten the bolts.

    Regularly check and ensure that all bolts and fittings are tightend properly.

    Maximum user weight 110 kg

    This product is compliant to BS EN 12520







Fittings

A

M6x35mm bolt x4

B

M6x20 mm bolt x4

C D

E F G H

M6x45 mm bolt x4 M6x16 mm bolt x4

Ø6/Ø13 mm
washer x8

Ø25x5 mm felt x4 5mm allen key x1

3

4mm allen key x1



Components

Backrest
(465x560x125mm)

1 Seat
(480x450x60mm)

2

4

Armrest support
(250x30x5mm)x2

3

Leg
(645x565x30mm)x2

4 Rail
(280x25x45mm)x2

5

  



M6x35mm
bolt x21

2
4

5

A

Ø6/Ø16 mm
washer x2

E

5mm
allen key x1

H

E

80%

A

M6x35mm bolt x4

B

M6x20 mm bolt x4

C D

E F G H

M6x45 mm bolt x4 M6x16 mm bolt x4

Ø6/Ø13 mm
washer x4

Ø25x5 mm felt x4 5mm allen key x14mm allen key x1

M6x35mm
bolt x2

A

Ø6/Ø16 mm
washer x2

E

5mm
allen key x1

H

80%

AH

A

H

E

4

5

5



3

4

6

M6x20 mm
bolt x4

M6x45 mm
bolt x4

Ø6/Ø13 mm
washer x4

B

C E

4mm
allen key x1

G

5mm
allen key x1

H

80%

!

!

B

G

C

H

E

3

3

2

All arrows must face the
front of the seat.

Turn 
Product
Turn 
Product



5

6

7

Ø25x5 mm
felt x4

F

4mm
allen key x1

G

M6x16mm
bolt x4

D

F

I II

D

G

1



7

8

Turn 
Product



8

9

9

5mm
allen key x1

H

100%

Ax4
Cx4

H




